Being a portion of Vendor’s property acquired by Cash Sale dated April 21, 1921, recorded on April 21, 
1921, under Original Book 17, Bundle 322 all in the conveyance records of East Baton Rouge Parish, 
Louisiana. 

This sale and conveyance is made for and in consideration of the price and sum of ONE 
HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE AND NO/100 ($101,265.00)  
DOLLARS, which price the Department hereby binds and obligates itself to pay to Vendor upon the 
approval by the Department of Vendor's good and unencumbered title to the hereinabove described 
property. 

Vendor acknowledges and agrees that the consideration provided herein constitutes full and final